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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI

(An Autonomous Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR AUGUST SEMESTER 2025
Note: BS-MS Semester 1 calendar will be announced separately

Date Day Event
23-07-2025 Wednesday
to to Pre-Registration for BS-MS & I-Ph. D. programs
26-07-2025 Saturday
28'01')2025 Motnoday Course Registration for
01-08-2025 Friday BS-MS, I-Ph.D. & Ph. D. programs
06-08-2025 Wednesday First day of instruction
09-08-2025 Saturday **Compensatory class day
11-08-2025 Monday Last date for Add/Drop of Cpurses and
Freezing Registration
08-09-2025 Monday
to to First Term Examination
13-09-2025 Saturday
15-09-2025 Monday Start of Instructions after Quizzes
21-10-2025 Tuesday
to to Mid-Semester Examinations
31-10-2025 Friday
03-11-2025 Monday Start of Instructions after Mid-Semester Examinations
22-11-2025 Saturday **Compensatory class day
27-11-2025 Thursday Last day of Instruction
01-12-2025 Monday
to to End-Semester Examinations
12-12-2025 Friday
22-12-2025 Monday Announcement of Grades
Last day of registration for
26-12-2025 Thursday Repeat Exams/ Makeup Exams
29-12-2025 Monday
to to o
31-12-2025/ Wednesday/ Repeat/Make up Examinations
02-01-2026 Friday
05-01-2026 Monday Announcement of grades after
Repeat/makeup Examinations

Total number of days of instruction: 63
(Before Quiz- 22; before Mid-Sem Exam: 22; After Mid-Sem Exam:19)
05 Jan 2026 -Monday January 2026 semester begins

** incase of any instruction day cancelled- this day will be compensatory
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Holidays in August Semester 2025
1 August 15", 2025 Friday Independence Day
2 August 27" 2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi
3 September 05", 2025 Friday Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad*
4 October 01%, 2025 Wednesday Maha Navami
5 October 2™, 2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday
6 October 2", 2025 Thursday Dussehra
7 October 20" , 2025 Monday Deepavali
8 November 05", 2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak’s Birthday
9 December 25", 2025 Thursday Christmas Day

* The holiday in respect of Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad may change, depending upon sighting of
the moon, and will be notified accordingly.

Academic Office
09*" July, 2025
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